H&M Group

Press release

6 April 2021

Publication of H & M Hennes & Mauritz AB's Annual Report 2020

H & M Hennes & Mauritz AB's Annual Report for the financial year 2020 is available starting today on the company's website, hmgroup.com. The annual report will be sent out by post to shareholders that have so requested and will also be available at the company's head office.

Contact persons:

Nils Vinge, Head of Investor Relations Telephone: +468-796 5250

H&M Group press service Telephone: +468-796 5300

Press pictures and background information for editorial use can be downloaded from hmgroup.com/media.

This information is information that H & M Hennes & Mauritz AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the Securities Markets Act. The information was submitted for publication at 08.00 (CET) on 6 April 2021.

H & M Hennes & Mauritz AB (publ) was founded in Sweden in 1947 and is quoted on Nasdaq Stockholm. H&M's business idea is to offer fashion and quality at the best price in a sustainable way. In addition to H&M, the group includes the brands COS, Monki, Weekday, & Other Stories, H&M HOME and ARKET as well as Afound. The H&M group has 53 online markets and approximately 4,950 stores in 74 markets including franchise markets. In 2020, net sales were SEK 187 billion. The number of employees amounts to approximately 153,000. For further information, visit hmgroup.com.